ldyllwild Spring Challenge, 201 3 - Cross Country Results

Pro Men

PLACE NAME
01 Sid Taberlay
02 Menso de Jong
03 David Tinker Juarez
04 Zachary Valdez
05 Dana Weber
06 Jason Siegle
07 Chris Jackson
08 Sean Donovan
09 Ryan Clark
10 Romolo Forcino
11 Garnet Vertican
12 Derek Hermon

Pro Men Single Speed
PLACE NAME
01 Doug Andrews

Pro Women

PLACE NAME
01 Larissa Fitchett
02 Anna Dvorak
03 Timari Pruis

Jr. Cat. 1 Men 15-18
PLACE NAME
01 Brent Burcham

Cat. 1 Men 19-29
PLACE NAME
01 Scott Moore
02 Patrick Barrett

Cat. 1 Men 30-39
PLACE NAME
01 Marco Arocha
02 Ben Jones
03 Daniel Perez
04 Griffith Vertican

05 Jose Laureano Ramos

06 Eric Nelson
07 Robert Snyder

BIB# AGE TEAM

145 33 Kenda/H20 Overdrive
152 24 Team CIif Bar Cycling

146 52 FACTORY CANNONDALE
151 21 Whole Athlete Specialized
149 32 Stage21/Cannondale

154 34 SDG/Felt

150 25 Castex Racing p/b Felt
160 35 KHS/Cytomax/War

159 35 Audi/Felt

155 42 Chains Required

148 42 Bear Valley Bikes

147 44 Bear Valley Bikes

BIB# AGE TEAM
153 52 La Ruta

BIB# AGE TEAM

158 27 Lost Coast/ Marin Bikes
157 26 Spy/Giant/Ride

156 38 Pivot Cycles/Kenda

BIB# AGE TEAM
536 18

BIB# AGE TEAM
220 28 Incycle
211 29 Austinbikes/Revenant

BIB# AGE TEAM

231 36 Bikes4Boobs /Rock N Road
232 39 Velo Hanger/Focus Bikes
215 37 Bear Valley Bike

233 35 Rock N Road/Linked-In

208 36 Don's Bikes

209 37 mudfoot

212 39 Backbone Racing

1

TIME
2:15:00
2:16:40
2:17:12
2:20:20
2:21:08
2:22:01
2:26:23
2:27:36
2:28:10
2:38:55
2:38:59
3:08:56

TIME
2:44:13

TIME
2:48:55
3:32:30
3:39:02

TIME
2:10:29

TIME
2:58:23
3:26:00

TIME
2:35:24
2:39:29
2:47:51
2:48:32
2:58:31
3:07:21
3:16:08

TIME BACK
WON
0:01:31
0:00:59
-0:02:09
-0:02:57
-0:03:50
-0:08:12
-0:09:25
-0:09:59
-0:20:44
-0:20:48
-0:50:45

TIME BACK
WON

TIME BACK
WON
-0:43:35
-0:50:07

TIME BACK
WON

TIME BACK
WON
-0:27:37

TIME BACK
WON
-0:04:05
-0:12:27
-0:13:08
-0:23:07
-0:31:57
-0:40:44
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08 Trey Jarno
09 Jens Raz
10 Stephen Marshall

Matthew Lamberth

Cat. 1 Men 40-49
PLACE NAME
01 Glenn Stanton

02 Pascal Bonaventure

03 Gareth Roberts
04 Greg Twitty

05 Richard Sawiris
06 Freddie Espinoza
07 Dean Bricker

08 David Silberberg
09 Paul Elkins

10 Peter Brandenburg

11 Steve Boyd

12 Jason Holden

13 Theodore Posch

14 Derek Oldfield

15 Jimmy Johnson
Garry Summers

Cat. 1 Men 50-59
PLACE NAME
01 David Marsh

Cat. 1 Men 60+
PLACE NAME
01 Jon Miller
02 Bob Macy
03 Mark Blakeslee
04 Eric Lindholm
05 Michael Botello

Cat. 1 Men Single Speed

PLACE NAME
01 Allan Laframboise
02 Timothy Sparks
03 Craig Sisino

229 31 Bear Valley Bikes

219 35 MTB Racenews

201 32 Bikes For Boobs

218 38

BIB# AGE TEAM

221 46 Velobum

207 43 SKLZ-Swamis

228 44 Triple Threat

206 48 Team Ranchos

226 43 Wheelbuilder.com
205 45 Chains Required / Idyllwild
224 42 Velo Bum

214 48 Outer Circle Racing
213 47 Rokform Velosport
203 43 Veloworx

210 46 SDBC

230 40 SKLZ-Swamis

204 47 Fullerton Bikes

223 40 Spy/Giant/Ride

217 43 Don's Bikes

216 48 BBI-SIC

BIB# AGE TEAM

539 59 Chains Required
BIB# AGE TEAM

543 61 Platinum Performance
540 66 The Bike Shop Temecula
538 62 Bear Valley Bikes

537 62

544 60 VeloBum

BIB# AGE TEAM

222 41 Don's Bikes/Ellsworth
225 42 Platinum Performance
227 46 Platinum Performance

3:17:23
3:25:59
3:36:19

TIME
2:36:58
2:41:24
2:44:19
2:44:42
2:44:49
2:46:01
2:46:50
2:48:56
2:51:17
2:53:20
2:55:13
2:57:18
3:05:26
3:25:12
3:28:24

TIME
2:49:35

TIME
2:14:34
2:34:52
2:35:08
2:35:15
2:48:48

TIME
2:38:13
2:47:57
3:07:37

-0:41:59

-0:50:35

-1:00:55
DNF

TIME BACK
WON
-0:04:26
-0:07:21
-0:07:44
-0:07:51
-0:09:03
-0:09:52
-0:11:58
-0:14:19
-0:16:22
-0:18:15
-0:20:20
-0:28:28
-0:48:14
-0:51:26
DNF

TIME BACK
WON

TIME BACK
WON
-0:20:18
-0:20:34
-0:20:41
-0:34:14

TIME BACK
WON
-0:09:44
-0:29:24
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Cat. 1 Women 40-49
PLACE NAME
01 Heidi Bowen

Jr. Cat. 2 Men 15-18
PLACE NAME

01 Evan Christenson-Meyer734

02 Sage Washbaugh
03 Jonah Sanchez

Cat. 2 Men 19-29
PLACE NAME
01 Spencer Rathkamp
02 Matthew Smith
03 Jakob Schwam
04 Nick Wenthur
05 David Neth
06 Ryan McCormick
07 Steven Spaulding
08 Justin Myers
09 Dustin Willey

10 Matthew Moore-Murray

Cat. 2 Men 30-39

PLACE NAME
01 Kevin Carlson
02 Dan Soto
03 Travis Clater
04 Justin Rivers
05 Thomas Esbeck
06 Brad Morris
07 Nicolas Despras
08 Josh White
09 Steve Ohrmund
10 Todd DeRose
11 Rob Frantal
12 Johnny Sloatman
13 Nathan Lis
14 Jakub Kaminski
15 Alfredo Marquez
16 Scott Hauenstein
17 Joseph Dore
18 Tyron Godwin

BIB# AGE TEAM
541 44 Giant Factory Team
BIB# AGE TEAM
16 Zumwalts Bicycle Center
749 17 O-Tus, Chains Required
735 13 Simple Green/Bike Religion
BIB# AGE TEAM
762 19 Gaerne Shoes
630 24 Baghouse/Rock N Road
725 29
741 29 Team Pegasus
606 25
759 21
747 24
746 24
608 25
618 28
BIB# AGE TEAM
745 37 Rock N Road/Velosport
737 36 Hemet
775 39 Troupe Racing Co.
603 34
694 38 North of the Border
615 35
768 35
695 35
622 36
760 39
612 34 R-Squared
739 31 MetalMTN
629 35
755 32 Wheelbuilder.com
757 37 Mexamerica
691 34
610 32
623 37

TIME
2:55:29

TIME
1:57:23
2:03:08
2:20:04

TIME
1:44:54
2:00:02
2:00:38
2:01:30
2:01:41
2:18:11
2:20:35
2:29:14
2:31:26
3:25:15

TIME
1:48:05
1:48:45
1:49:09
1:59:27
2:02:02
2:05:11
2:07:01
2:11:41
2:13:40
2:14:55
2:22:03
2:24:45
2:26:31
2:27:21
2:27:22
2:41:23
2:43:20
3:20:24

TIME BACK
WON

TIME BACK
WON
0:04:39
-0:12:17

TIME BACK
WON
-0:15:08
-0:15:44
-0:16:36
-0:16:47
-0:33:17
-0:35:41
-0:44:20
-0:46:32
-1:40:21

TIME BACK
WON
-0:00:40
-0:01:04
-0:11:22
-0:13:57
-0:17:06
-0:18:56
-0:23:36
-0:25:35
-0:26:50
-0:33:58
-0:36:40
-0:38:26
-0:39:16
-0:39:17
-0:53:18
-0:55:15
-1:32:19
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Cat. 2 Men 40-44
PLACE NAME

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Ben Blank
Charlie Marinko
Kevin Chandler
Joe Neary

Troy Ross
Chris Arnold
Tony Teague
David Evans
Felipe Galicia

Cat. 2 Men 45-49
PLACE NAME

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

John Meissner
Mike Giroux
Greg Burcham
Michael Nasco
David Turner
James Sabelis
Brent Murphy
Rex Roberson
Keith Jackson
Douglas McAvoy
Fabrice Le Det
Steve Ferris
Andrew DePratti
Ruben Martinez

Cat. 2 Men 50-59
PLACE NAME

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

Dave Culbertson
Doug Davison
Shannon Scott
Tom Robe
Kevin Wolfe
Mike Arasim
Geof Sanberg
Glenn Miller
Daniel Clark
Gary Plummer

BIB# AGE TEAM

628 43 Troupe Racing Company
778 40 Rokform Velosport

758 43

751 44 Vision Trail

769 43 Rokform/Rock N Road
765 40 Eight O’One Racing

766 41

631 41

605 40

BIB# AGE TEAM

744 46 Outer Circle Racing

771 47 Triple Threat

619 46

756 45 Rokform Velosport

611 47 PAA/Remax

609 45 PAA/RE/MAX

776 46 Fort Lewis College

604 45 The Bike Shop / Meadowview
750 48 Castex Racing p/b Felt
614 46 MetalMTN

764 45 Arnette

698 46 KRF Machine

620 45

607 49

BIB# AGE TEAM

763 51 Platinum/Sho-Air

767 51 Tri-A-Bike / D&D Enterprises/ESI
625 50 Cal Coast Bike

774 50 Troupe Racing Company
743 56 Outer Circle Racing

770 50 The Bike Shop / Meadowview
777 57

724 51

690 54

733 54

TIME
1:53:04
1:54:17
1:54:18
2:05:20
2:05:47
2:21:07
2:29:24
2:37:12
3:05:43

TIME
1:52:37
1:53:08
1:57:42
1:58:43
2:00:33
2:00:40
2:03:31
2:11:07
2:12:40
2:16:29
2:20:42
2:39:06
2:52:07
3:02:28

TIME
1:56:02
1:56:03
2:06:16
2:10:34
2:16:22
2:19:34
2:19:56
2:26:36
2:32:59
2:54:59

TIME BACK

WON

-0:01:13
-0:01:14
-0:12:16
-0:12:43
-0:28:03
-0:36:20
-0:44:08
-1:12:39

TIME BACK
WON
-0:00:31
-0:05:05
-0:06:06
-0:07:56
-0:08:03
-0:10:54
-0:18:30
-0:20:03
-0:23:52
-0:28:05
-0:46:29
-0:59:30
-1:09:51

TIME BACK
WON
-0:00:01
-0:10:14
-0:14:32
-0:20:20
-0:23:32
-0:23:54
-0:30:34
-0:36:57
-0:58:57
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Cat. 2 Men 60+
PLACE NAME
01 Rob Bernhard
02 Earl Guenther
Philip DeRose

Cat. 2 Men Single Speed
PLACE NAME

01 Joey Dolowy

02 Lance Lespina

03 Al Garza

04 Randy Wood

Cat. 2 Men Clydesdale
PLACE NAME
01 Todd Flaming
02 Michael Ramer
03 Rich Fersch
04 Craig Lassen
05 Daniel Gregg

Cat. 2 Women 19-39

PLACE NAME
01 Wilhelmina Zuckerman
02 Melissa Smith
03 Laura Kelley

Cat. 2 Women 40-49
PLACE NAME
01 Misty Hitchcock
02 Astrid Monroe
03 Krisztina Holly

Jr. Cat. 3 Men 15-18
PLACE NAME
01 David Stringfellow
02 Evan Biley
03 Jayden Washabaugh
04 Elias Wilke

Cat. 3 Men 19-39
PLACE NAME
01 Tim Shirley

BIB# AGE TEAM

699 60 Cal Coast Bicycles
753 67 Skuld Racing

761 69

BIB# AGE TEAM

742 47 Outer Circle Racing
772 43 Triple Threat

692 52

773 30

BIB# AGE TEAM

626 43 VeloRasta

736 53 Curb Your Horse
624 57 la habra cyclery
693 40 VCA Woof Cycling
726 46

BIB# AGE TEAM

627 31 Troupe Racing Co.
740 26

754 29

BIB# AGE TEAM

697 43

616 48

752 46 La Grange

BIB# AGE TEAM

857 15 Team Julian

859 13

878 15 O-Tus, Chains Required
860 15

BIB# AGE TEAM

847 28

TIME
1:37:29
2:46:10

TIME
1:57:29
1:59:28
2:04:32
2:09:10

TIME
2:15:00
2:25:14
2:25:50
2:37:20
2:44:03

TIME
2:21:40
2:54:16
3:31:31

TIME
2:10:33
2:28:57
2:58:04

TIME
1:00:07
1:03:25
1:05:41
1:16:50

TIME
0:57:40

TIME BACK
WON
-1:08:41
DNF

TIME BACK
WON
-0:01:59
-0:07:03
-0:11:41

TIME BACK
WON
-0:10:14
-0:10:50
-0:22:20
-0:29:03

TIME BACK
WON
-0:32:36
-1:09:51

TIME BACK
WON
-0:18:24
-0:47:31

TIME BACK
WON
0:03:32
0:01:16
-0:09:53

TIME BACK
WON
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02
03
04
05
06
07

Mike Stewart
Daniel Greer
Jeremy Pietsch
Luis Aragon
Aaron Jameson
Nicolas Sloatman

Cat. 3 Men 40-49
PLACE NAME

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

Brian Strawter
Glenn Anderson
Todd Hunsaker
Eric Theiss

Kenny Washabaugh

Greg Amoroso
Mark Anderson

Cat. 3 Men 50+
PLACE NAME

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Rick Poleto
Randy Banales
Gary Hayes
William Lamela
Bob McCleskey
Paul Nagel
David Sielschott
Stephen Garza
Lonnie Kimball

Cat. 3 Men Clydesdale
PLACE NAME

01
02
03
04
05

Scott DelLaurentis
Dan Villars
Andrew Acosta
Victor Capuchino
James Nagel

Cat. 3 Women 19-39
PLACE NAME

01

Heather Washabaugh

Cat. 3 Women 40+
PLACE NAME

01

Cindy Villars

869 28
852 31
849 28
854 32 treadheads
853 34
862 19

BIB# AGE TEAM

867 42

841 45 Team Dem Nutz
872 49

871 42

876 43 Big Bear City
850 48

855 48

BIB# AGE TEAM

863 55 Outer Circle Racing
868 59 Rokform Velosport
845 61 BNG riders

875 54
843 55
865 56 Roys Cyclery
870 61
851 53

861 58 Yucaipa

BIB# AGE TEAM

848 55 Zumwalts/Team Pitbull
873 46

842 30

846 30 Treadheads MTB Club/
864 25

BIB# AGE TEAM
877 37 O-Tus, Chains Required

BIB# AGE TEAM
856 46

0:57:41
1:00:28
1:04:10
1:05:55
1:10:18
1:15:27

TIME
0:58:57
0:59:15
0:59:46
1:03:27
1:03:51
1:05:26
1:23:13

TIME
1:02:14
1:02:15
1:05:24
1:10:52
1:10:53
1:12:37
1:16:48
1:28:24
1:39:49

TIME
1:12:13
1:25:36
1:29:29
1:36:20
1:43:52

TIME
1:18:02

TIME
1:13:28

-0:00:01
-0:02:48
-0:06:30
-0:08:15
-0:12:38
-0:17:47

TIME BACK
WON
-0:00:18
-0:00:49
-0:04:30
-0:04:54
-0:06:29
-0:24:16

TIME BACK
WON
-0:00:01
-0:03:10
-0:08:38
-0:08:39
-0:10:23
-0:14:34
-0:26:10
-0:37:35

TIME BACK
WON
-0:13:23
-0:17:16
-0:24:07
-0:31:39

TIME BACK
WON

TIME BACK
WON
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02 Jann Banales
03 Dianne Dalton

Open Women Novice
PLACE NAME
01 Jamie Kelkenberg
02 Lynn Jutovsky
03 Martina Gerland
04 Sara Richter
05 Cyrille Hanson
06 Kadi Ninberg
07 Malia Marshall

Jr. Men 10 & under
PLACE NAME
01 Micah Sanchez

Jr. Men 11-12

PLACE NAME
01 Ethan Sanchez
02 Luke Villars
03 Forrest Wells
04 Ryan Pelot

Jr. Men 13-14
PLACE NAME
01 Ethan Elisara
02 Jedediah Kron
03 Patrick Vandewalle
04 Hunter Oakley
05 Zack Villars
06 Samuel Ferris

Jr. Women 11-12
PLACE NAME

01 Willow Washabaugh

Open Men 19-39
PLACE NAME
01 Chad Nicholson
02 Cesar Mora
03 Cale Wenthur
04 Jeff Jacobson
05 Nate Riffle

866 58

858 48

BIB# AGE TEAM

955 32

959 48

936 43 DAV Mi_nchen
956 30

962 46

964 25 Bear Valley Bikes
963 30

BIB# AGE TEAM

952 9

BIB# AGE TEAM

951 11 Simple Green/Bike Religion
949 11

953 11 Bear Valley Bikes
947 12

BIB# AGE TEAM

957 13

954 13

958 13

960 14

950 14

948 13 KRF Machine
BIB# AGE TEAM

961 12 Big Bear City
BIB# AGE TEAM

410 38 La Habra Cyclery
437 38 Veloz

430 32 Team Pegasus
440 33

443 29 Giant Bicycles

7

1:26:23
1:49:14

TIME
0:55:41
0:56:13
0:56:13
0:56:35
1:10:08
1:13:49
1:23:35

TIME
1:08:34

TIME
0:46:31
0:57:13
1:20:11
1:23:27

TIME
0:44:53
0:47:01
0:47:02
0:54:07
0:54:08
0:58:14

TIME
1:25:07

TIME
2:37:31
2:51:21
2:53:15
2:54:40
2:56:03

-0:12:55
-0:35:46

TIME BACK
WON
-0:00:32
-0:00:32
-0:00:54
-0:14:27
-0:18:08
-0:27:54

TIME BACK
WON

TIME BACK
WON
-0:10:42
-0:33:40
-0:36:56

TIME BACK
WON
-0:02:08
-0:02:09
-0:09:14
-0:09:15
-0:13:21

TIME BACK
WON

TIME BACK
WON
-0:10:09
-0:12:03
-0:13:28
-0:14:51
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06 Ruben Alvarado
07 Carl Tsang

08 Michael Clodfelter

Open Men 40-49
PLACE NAME
01 Pot Z
02 Richard Merrick
03 Charlie Gilmore
04 Robert Langone
05 Zeferino Fuentes
06 Rhonda Quick
07 Sean Hickey
08 Gavin Burke
09 Brad Kraus
10 DuWayne Olson

11 Michael Kavanaugh

12 Wade Hewitt
13 Omar Estrada
14 David Marshall
15 David Berman
16 lan Jones
17 Todd Magnelli
18 Peter Houghton
Stephen Waits

Open Men 50+
PLACE NAME
01 Randy Liechty
02 Jack Kairy
03 Don Sutton
04 John McCormick
05 Ken Winston
06 Corky Ewing
07 David Andersen
08 Domingos Dias
09 Carey Downs
10 Mark Brolaski
11 Alan Morissette
12 Jan de Jong

Open Men Clydesdale
PLACE NAME
01 Jake Pronio

Velo Bum
MTB Thursday Riders
Pagasus Racing

Cycling Escapes
Troupe Racing Co.

Casino Bikes

Bear Valley Bikes

Seki's Cycles/X-fusion
LaGrange

TDN - Team Dem Nutz
Team Dem Nuts Racing

Albien Brewing
Albion Brewing
idyllwild Cycling

Albion Brewing

Cal Coast Bicycles
Casino Cycle Hemet
MTB Thursday Riders
Big Orange Cycling Ted’s
MTB Thursday Riders
South Bay Wheelmen

439 26

420 30

442 26

BIB # AGE TEAM
429 2013

445 49

444 46

424 46 Veloworx
441 48

411 48

874 47 PAA
454 48

450 46

406 46

409 40

423 42

446 40

404 43

407 40

408 49

417 44

449 43

412 41

BIB# AGE TEAM
438 56

425 50

422 54

448 51

427 54

451 56

416 52

421 50

434 55

419 56

435 53

413 55 Quadzilla
BIB# AGE TEAM
447 41

3:04:10
3:27:44
4:15:42

TIME
2:35:09
2:47:09
3:00:00
3:02:44
3:04:01
3:10:24
3:21:13
3:27:33
3:29:59
3:30:27
3:31:28
3:46:09
3:46:22
4:00:18
4:05:32
4:08:46
4:12:36
4:35:44

TIME
2:47:11
2:49:43
2:51:01
2:54:08
2:55:38
3:05:04
3:14:05
3:32:42
3:39:50
3:59:26
4:03:26
4:20:54

TIME
3:09:11

-0:22:58
-0:46:32
-1:34:30

TIME BACK
WON
-0:12:00
-0:24:51
-0:27:35
-0:28:52
-0:35:15
-0:46:04
-0:52:24
-0:54:50
-0:55:18
-0:56:19
-1:11:00
-1:11:13
-1:25:09
-1:30:23
-1:33:37
-1:37:27
-2:00:35
DNF

TIME BACK
WON
-0:02:32
-0:03:50
-0:06:57
-0:08:27
-0:17:53
-0:26:54
-0:45:31
-0:52:39
-1:12:15
-1:16:15
-1:33:43

TIME BACK
WON
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02 Kevin Troutman

Open Women 19-39
PLACE NAME
01 Kristin Walters
02 Marilyne Deckman
03 Heather Hawks
Katrina Laframboise

Open Women 40+
PLACE NAME
01 Christina Probert
02 Alana Heise
03 Jen Hannon
04 Lisa Le Poole
05 Missy Gardner
06 Christie Desrochers
07 Simone Morissette

418

BIB #

405
433
428
455

59

31
39
33
34

46
40
42
44
46
46
45

TEAM

Big Orange Cycling
Rokform/Rock N Road
Big Bear Lake

TEAM

Turner

Terrascape Racing

Doug Johnson's Thursday Riders
Terrascape Racing

4:42:12

TIME
3:19:08
3:44:59
3:48:50

TIME
3:09:49
3:23:22
3:28:32
3:34:53
3:51:25
4:14:14
4:39:56

-1:33:01

TIME BACK
WON
-0:25:51
-0:29:42
DNF

TIME BACK
WON
-0:13:33
-0:18:43
-0:25:04
-0:41:36
-1:04:25
-1:30:07



